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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)  
 

(a) Frequency Range; 2402-2480 MHz  

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power;100mW (EIRP) 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO6428 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.   

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
 

 

 

  

PO: 41-XXXXX 

Made in China 

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0
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CHARGING THE SPEAKER: 

A full charge is approximately 3 hours and play time is approx. 3 

hours if played continuously. Connect the speaker to the USB 

charging cable to charge. 

When the LED indicator is RED, the speaker is charging. The LED 

indicator goes off when the device is fully charged. 

 

HOW TO USE: 

If you want to pair your mobile device with the speaker, please 

make sure the wireless mode on your device is switched on. 

Switch the power on/off button on to pair the device. After doing so 

the speaker will be visible in the wireless devices overview of your 

device. Please select “MO6428’’ to pair your mobile device with the 

speaker. 

 

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 

Do not drop, apply excessive force to the controls, or put heavy  

objects on top of the speaker. 

Do not attempt to repair, disassemble or modify the product. There 

 

1. Power ON/OFF 

2. LED charging indicator 

3. Micro USB IN 



are no user-serviceable parts inside this unit. 

Young children under the age of 7 years should be supervised to 

ensure they do not play with the product. Supervision is necessary 

when any appliance is used by or near children under the age of 7. 

If you do not use the speaker for long periods of time, be sure to 

store it in a dry place, free from extreme temperature, humidity and 

dust. 

Keep speaker away from any heat source. 

 

SPECIFICATIONS: 

Pairing name: MO6428  

S/N Ratio : <80dB 

Speaker driver : 40mm  

Output power: 3W 

Wireless frequency: 1800Hz – 80kHz  

Battery capacity: 300 mAh  

Wireless version: V5.0 

Charging time: about 3 hours  

Playing time: about 3 hours  

Transmission distance: 10m 
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1.Netzschalter ON/OFF 

2.LED Ladeanzeige  

3.Mikro USB IN 



AUFLADEN DES LAUTSPRECHERS: 

Eine vollständige Ladung dauert ca. 3 Stunden und die Spielzeit 

beträgt ca. 3 Stunden bei kontinuierlicher Wiedergabe. Schließen 

Sie den Lautsprecher zum Aufladen mit dem USB-Ladekabel an 

eine Stromquelle (Netzadapter oder Computer) an.  

Wenn die LED-Anzeige ROT leuchtet, wird der Lautsprecher 

geladen. Die LED-Anzeige erlischt, wenn das Gerät vollständig 

aufgeladen ist. 

 

ANWENDUNG: 

Wenn Sie Ihr mobiles Gerät mit dem Lautsprecher koppeln 

möchten, vergewissern Sie sich bitte, dass der Wireless Modus 

Ihres Geräts eingeschaltet ist. Schalten Sie die Ein-/Ausschalttaste 

ein, um das Gerät zu koppeln. Danach wird der Lautsprecher in 

der Übersicht der wireless Geräte auf Ihrem Gerät angezeigt. Bitte 

wählen Sie "MO6428", um Ihr mobiles Gerät mit dem Lautsprecher 

zu koppeln. 

 

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 

Lassen Sie den Lautsprecher nicht fallen, üben Sie keine 

übermäßige Kraft auf die Bedienelemente aus und stellen Sie 

keine schweren Gegenstände auf den Lautsprecher. 

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu reparieren, zu zerlegen oder 

zu modifizieren. Im Inneren des Gerätes befinden sich keine Teile, 

die vom Benutzer gewartet werden können. 

Kleine Kinder unter 7 Jahren sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um 

sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Wenn ein 

Gerät von Kindern unter 7 Jahren oder in der Nähe von Kindern 

verwendet wird, ist eine Beaufsichtigung erforderlich. 

Wenn Sie den Lautsprecher über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht 

benutzen, sollten Sie ihn an einem trockenen Ort lagern, der frei 

von extremen Temperaturen, Feuchtigkeit und Staub ist. 

Halten Sie den Lautsprecher von jeder Wärmequelle fern. 

 

TECHNISCHE DATEN  

Kopplungsname: MO6428  



S/N-Verhältnis: <80dB 

Lautsprecher-Treiber:  40mm  

Ausgangsleistung:  3W 

Wireless Frequenz:  1800Hz - 80kHz  

Batteriekapazität:  300 mAh  

Wireless Version: V5.0 

Aufladezeit:  ca. 3 Stunden  

Abspielzeit:  ca. 3 Stunden  

Übertragungsreichweite:  10m 
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RECHARGEMENT DE L'ENCEINTE: 

Le temps de charge complet est de 3 heures pour un temps de 

lecture d'environ 3 heures si l’enceinte est utilisée en continu. 

Connectez le haut-parleur au câble USB pour recharger. 

Lorsque le voyant LED est allumé rouge, le haut-parleur est en 

cours de chargement. Le voyant LED s'éteint lorsque l'appareil est 

complètement chargé. 

 

UTILISATION: 

Pour coupler votre appareil mobile avec l'enceinte, assurez-vous 

que le mode sans fil de votre appareil est activé. Allumez le bouton 

 

1. Bouton marche / arrêt 

2. Voyant LED indicateur 

de charge 

3. Entrée micro USB 



marche / arrêt pour coupler l'appareil. Après cela, le haut-parleur 

sera visible dans la liste des équipements sans fil de votre 

appareil. Sélectionnez « MO6428 » pour coupler votre appareil 

mobile avec le haut-parleur. 

 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ: 

Attention à ne pas faire tomber le haut-parleur, à ne pas appliquer 

de force excessive sur les boutons de commandes ou poser des 

objets lourds dessus. 

N'essayez pas de réparer, de démonter ou de modifier le produit. 

Aucune pièce n’est réparable par l'utilisateur dans cet appareil. 

Les enfants de 7 ans et moins doivent toujours être surveillés 

lorsqu’ils utilisent le produit. 

Si vous n'utilisez pas l'enceinte pendant de longues périodes, 

veillez à la ranger dans un endroit sec, à l'abri de l'humidité, de la 

poussière et de températures excessives. 

Éloignez le haut-parleur de toute source de chaleur. 

 

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES: 

Nom d’appareillage: MO6428  

Rapport Signal / Bruit: <80dB 

Haut-parleur: 40mm  

Puissance de sortie: 3W 

Fréquence sans fil: 1800Hz – 80kHz  

Capacité de la batterie: 300 mAh  

Version sans fil: V5.0 

Temps de chargement: environ 3 heures  

Temps de lecture: environ 3 heures  

Distance sans fil : 10m 
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CARGAR EL ALTAVOZ: 

Una carga completa dura aproximadamente 3 horas y el tiempo de 

reproducción es de aproximadamente 3 horas si funciona 

continuamente. Conecte el altavoz al cable de carga USB para 

cargarlo. 

Cuando el indicador LED está en ROJO, el altavoz se está 

cargando. El LED se apaga cuando el dispositivo esté 

completamente cargado. 

 

MODO DE EMPLEO: 

Si quiere emparejar su dispositivo móvil con el altavoz, asegúrese 

de que el modo inalámbrico de su dispositivo está activado. 

Encienda el botón de ON/OFF para emparejar el dispositivo. 

Después de hacerlo, el altavoz será visible en la vista general de 

dispositivos inalámbricos de su dispositivo. Seleccione "MO6428'' 

para emparejar su dispositivo móvil con el altavoz. 

 

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES: 

No deje caer, ni pulse con fuerza los botones, ni ponga  

objetos sobre el altavoz. 

No intente reparar, desmontar ni modificar el producto. En el 

1. Botón ON/OFF 

2. Indicador LED de carga 

3. Entrada micro USB 



interior de este aparato no hay piezas que puedan ser reparadas 

por el usuario. 

Los niños menores de 7 años deben estar bajo supervisión para 

asegurarse de que no juegan con el producto. Es necesaria la 

supervisión cuando los menores de 7 años utilizan o están cerca 

de cualquier aparato. 

Si no utiliza el altavoz durante mucho tiempo, asegúrese de 

guardarlo en un lugar seco y sin temperaturas extremas, humedad 

ni polvo. 

Mantenga el altavoz alejado de cualquier fuente de calor. 

 

ESPECIFICACIONES: 

Nombre del emparejamiento: MO6428  

Ratio S/N: <80 dB 

Controlador del altavoz: 40 mm  

Potencia de salida: 3 W 

Frecuencia inalámbrica: 1800 Hz – 80 kHz  

Capacidad de la batería: 300 mAh  

Versión inalámbrica: V5.0 

Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 3 horas  

Tiempo de reproducción: aproximadamente 3 horas  

Distancia de transmisión: 10 m 
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1.Accensione/spegnimento 

2. Indicatore di carica LED 

3. Micro USB IN 



CARICARE LO SPEAKER: 

Una carica completa è di circa 3 ore e il tempo di riproduzione è di 

ca. 3 ore se riprodotto continuamente. Collegare lo speaker al 

cavo di ricarica USB per caricare. 

Quando l'indicatore LED è ROSSO, lo speaker è in carica. 

L'indicatore LED si spegne quando il dispositivo è completamente 

carico. 

 

UTILIZZO: 

Se desideri associare il tuo dispositivo mobile con lo speaker, 

assicurati che la modalità wireless sul tuo dispositivo sia attivata. 

Accendere il pulsante di accensione/spegnimento per associare il 

dispositivo. Dopo averlo fatto,lo speaker sarà visibile nella 

panoramica dei dispositivi wireless del tuo dispositivo. Selezionare 

"MO6428" per associare il dispositivo mobile allo speaker. 

 

IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA: 

Do not drop, apply excessive force to the controls, or put heavy  

objects on top of the speaker. 

Non tentare di riparare, smontare o modificare il prodotto. 

All'interno di questa unità non sono presenti parti riparabili 

dall'utente. 

I bambini di età inferiore ai 7 anni devono essere controllati per 

assicurarsi che non giochino con il prodotto. La supervisione è 

necessaria quando un apparecchio viene utilizzato da o vicino a 

bambini di età inferiore ai 7 anni. 

Se non si utilizza lo speaker per lunghi periodi di tempo, 

assicurarsi di conservarlo in un luogo asciutto, al riparo da 

temperature estreme, umidità e polvere. 

Tenere lo speaker lontano da qualsiasi fonte di calore. 

 

SPECIFICHE: 

Nome per l’associazione: MO6428 

Rapporto segnale/rumore: <80dB 

Driver speaker  0 mm 

Potenza in uscita: 3W 



Frequenza senza fili: 1800Hz – 80kHz 

Capacità della batteria: 300 mAh 

Versione wireless: V5.0 

Tempo di ricarica: circa 3 ore 

Tempo di gioco: circa 3 ore 

Distanza di trasmissione:  10 m 
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HET OPLADEN VAN DE LUIDSPREKER: 

Een volledige lading duurt ongeveer 3 uur en de afspeeltijd is 

ongeveer 3 uur indien continu afgespeeld. Sluit de luidspreker aan 

op de USB-oplaadkabel om op te laden. 

Als de LED-indicator ROOD is, wordt de luidspreker opgeladen. 

De LED-indicator gaat uit wanneer het apparaat volledig is 

opgeladen. 

 

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN: 

Als u uw mobiele apparaat met de luidspreker wilt koppelen, zorg 

er dan voor dat de draadloze modus op uw apparaat is 

ingeschakeld. Schakel de aan/uit-knop in om het apparaat te 

koppelen. Nadat u dit gedaan heeft zal de speaker zichtbaar zijn in 

het draadloze apparaten overzicht van uw apparaat. Selecteer 

"MO6428'' om uw mobiele apparaat met de luidspreker te 

 

1.Aan/Uit knop 

2.LED-oplaadindicator 

3.Micro USB IN 



koppelen. 

 

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES: 

Laat de bedieningselementen niet vallen, oefen er geen 

overmatige kracht op uit en plaats geen zware  

voorwerpen op de luidspreker.Probeer het product niet te 

repareren, uit elkaar te halen of aan te passen. Er bevinden zich 

geen onderdelen in dit toestel die door de gebruiker kunnen 

worden gerepareerd. 

Jonge kinderen onder de 7 jaar moeten onder toezicht staan om 

ervoor te zorgen dat ze niet met het product spelen. Toezicht is 

noodzakelijk wanneer een apparaat wordt gebruikt door of in de 

buurt van kinderen jonger dan 7 jaar. 

Als u de luidspreker langere tijd niet gebruikt, dient u deze op een 

droge plaats op te bergen, vrij van extreme temperatuur, 

vochtigheid en stof. 

Houd de luidspreker uit de buurt van warmtebronnen. 

 

SPECIFICATIES: 

Koppel naam:  MO6428  

S/N-verhouding : <80dB 

Luidspreker bestuurder :  40mm  

Uitgangsvermogen:  3W 

Draadloze frequentie:  1800Hz - 80kHz  

Batterij vermogen:  300 mAh  

Draadloze versie: V5.0 

Oplaadtijd:  ongeveer 3 uur  

Speeltijd:  ongeveer 3 uur  

Transmissie afstand: 10m 
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ŁADOWANIE GŁOŚNIKA: 

Pełne naładowanie trwa około 3 godzin, a czas odtwarzania to 

około. 3 godziny w przypadku ciągłego odtwarzania. Podłącz 

głośnik do kabla ładującego USB, aby go naładować. 

Gdy wskaźnik LED jest CZERWONY, głośnik się ładuje. Wskaźnik 

LED gaśnie, gdy urządzenie jest w pełni naładowane. 

 

JAK UŻYWAĆ: 

Jeśli chcesz sparować urządzenie mobilne z głośnikiem, upewnij 

się, że w urządzeniu jest włączony tryb bezprzewodowy. Włącz 

przycisk włączania/wyłączania, aby sparować urządzenie. Po 

wykonaniu tej czynności głośnik będzie widoczny w przeglądzie 

urządzeń bezprzewodowych urządzenia. Wybierz „MO6428”, aby 

sparować urządzenie mobilne z głośnikiem. 

 

WAŻNE INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA: 

Nie upuszczaj, nie przykładaj nadmiernej siły do elementów 

sterujących ani nie obciążaj ich 

przedmioty na głośniku. 

Nie próbuj naprawiać, demontować ani modyfikować produktu. 

Wewnątrz tego urządzenia nie ma części, które mogłyby być 

 

1. Włączanie/wyłączanie 

zasilania 

2. Wskaźnik ładowania 

LED 

3. Wejście Micro USB 



serwisowane przez użytkownika. 

Małe dzieci w wieku poniżej 7 lat należy nadzorować, aby upewnić 

się, że nie bawią się produktem. Nadzór jest konieczny, gdy 

jakiekolwiek urządzenie jest używane przez lub w pobliżu dzieci 

poniżej 7 roku życia. 

Jeśli nie używasz głośnika przez dłuższy czas, przechowuj go w 

suchym miejscu, wolnym od ekstremalnych temperatur, wilgoci i 

kurzu. 

Trzymaj głośnik z dala od źródeł ciepła. 

 

SPECYFIKACJA: 

Nazwa parowania:  MO6428 

Stosunek sygnału do szumu:  <80dB 

Przetwornik głośnika:  40mm 

Moc wyjściowa:  3 W 

Częstotliwość bezprzewodowa:  1800Hz – 80kHz 

Pojemność baterii:  300 mAh 

Wersja bezprzewodowa:  V5.0 

Czas ładowania:  około 3 godzin 

Czas gry:  około 3 godzin 

Odległość transmisji:  10m 

 




